
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Focal Points for UNCTAD XIII Main Events 
 

Event 
 

Focal Point Division Telephone  Email 

General Programme 
Opening Ceremony 
First Plenary 

Ms. Masoumeh 
Sahami 

UNCTAD/ 
ISS 

+ 41 22 917 5537 
 

masoumeh.sahami@unctad.org 

Round Table 1 Mr. Heiner Flassbeck 
 
Mr. Alfredo Calcagno 

DGDS + 41 22 917 5841 
 
+ 41 22 917 5401 

heiner.flassbeck@unctad.org 
 
alfredo.calcagno@unctad.org 
 

Round Table 2 Mr. James Zhan 
 
Ms. Elisabeth Tuerk 

DIAE + 41 22 917 5797 
 
+ 41 22 917 5271 

james.zhan@unctad.org 
 
elisabeth.tuerk@unctad.org 
 

Round Table 3 Mr. Guillermo Valles  
 
Mr. Richard Kozul-
Wright  

DITC 
 
ECIDC 

+ 41 22 917 5176 
 
+ 41 22 917 5615 

guillermo.valles@unctad.org 
 
richard.kozul-wright@unctad.org 
 

Round Table 4 Ms. Anne Miroux 
 
Mr. Taffere Tesfachew 

DTL 
 
ALDC 

+ 41 22 917 1167 
 
+ 41 22 917 5606 

anne.miroux@unctad.org 
 
taffere.tesfachw@unctad.org 
 

High-Level Segment of 
Heads of State and 
Government 

Mr. Raja Khalidi DGDS + 41 22 917 5857 raja.khalidi@unctad.org 
 

High-level Event on 
Women in Development 
 

Ms. Simonetta Zarrilli OSG/ 
Gender 

+ 41 22 917 5622 simonetta.zarrilli@unctad.org 
 

World Investment 
Forum 

Mr. James Zhan 
 
Mr. Alexandre Dabbou 

DIAE + 41 22 917 5797 
 
+ 41 22 917 5751 
 
+ 41 22 917 4918 

james.zhan@unctad.org 
 
alexandre.dabbou@unctad.org 
 
wif@unctad.org 
 

Civil Society Forum Ms. Amel Haffouz CSO + 41 22 917 5048 amel.haffouz@unctad.org 
 

Communication, 
Information and 
Outreach 

Ms. Christiane 
Stepanek-Allen 
 

CIO + 41 22 917 1179 christiane.stepanek@unctad.org 
 

 
General Contacts 

Conference Logistics 
 

correspondence@unctad.org Ms. Lisanne Losier + 4122 917 4054 
+ 4179 444 4970 

General Debate 
List of Speakers 

speakers@unctad.org 
 

Mr. Arkady Sarkissov + 4122 917 5637 

Registration for the 
Conference 

Registration on line: 
http://unctadxiii.org/en/Pages/Registration.aspx
 
Queries/contact: 
registration@unctadxiii.org 
 

Mr. Omar Benyamina + 4122 917 5497 
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